GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2025
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2008

TOURIST CIRCUITS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for integrated development of tourist circuits;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the State-wise details of financial assistance provided by the Government for the integrated development of the tourist circuits during the last three years, till date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE(SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(@) & (b): The Ministry of Tourism has a scheme of Product/Infrastructure Development for Destinations and Circuits. Financial assistance is provided to States/Union Territories under this scheme on the basis of project proposals received from them subject to availability of funds and inter-se priority.

(c): State-wise details of projects sanctioned for development and promotion of tourism including development of destinations and circuits during the last three years is at Annexure.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2025 FOR ANSWER ON 13.03.2008
REGARDING TOURIST CIRCUITS

STATEMENT OF STATE-WISE TOURISM PROJECTS SANCTIONED DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS OF TENTH FIVE YEAR
PLAN (Rs. in lakhs)

S.
No. State/UT 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07

No of Amount No of Amount No of Amount

Projects Released Projects Released Projects Released
Sanctioned Sanctioned Sanctioned

1. Andhra 16 2827.19 7 2615.82 3 1540.56

Pradesh

2. Assam 8 986.03 10 2,140.00 9 2453.39

3 Arunachal 9 1325.50 10 2240.16 12 1887.80
Pradesh

4. Bihar 7 1901.43 3 1212.23 2 1937.29

5 Chattisgarh 6 1117.94 7 1775.59 16 3540.17
6 Goa 3 110.00 1 10.00 0 0.00

7 Gujarat 2 138.93 5 2011.58 7 443.65

8 Haryana 6 693.55 7 639.71 5 1836.16

9 Himachal 12 2680.00 6 1645.00 8 1871.00
Pradesh

10 J&K 5 819.25 22 6,656.01 29 5233.82

11 Jharkhand 2 945.91 5 1227.27 3 956.35

12 Karnataka 12 2461.76 8 1706.52 4 1323.89
13 Kerala 10 2283.63 13 4858.88 18 4474.02
14 Madhya Pradesh 11 1595.19 12 3047.39 10 3668.47
15 Maharashtra 10 1620.62 9 2075.04 13 2839.05
16 Manipur 0 0.00 2 49.80 9 939.35

17 Meghalaya 2 963.30 1 5.00 9 1435.29

18 Mizoram 6 1086.35 10 2273.41 9 2613.38
19 Nagaland 7 2250.69 9 2528.97 8 2340.32

20 Orissa 8 1320.74 10 2309.61 13 2826.84


21 Punjab 7 724.68 5 1437.67 13 3223.37
22 Rajasthan 13 2516.61 7 2591.87 8 953.84
23 Sikkim 8 660.81 14 2844.56 13 2609.42
24 Tamil Nadu 7 1308.92 19 4264.62 11 1866.41
25 Tripura 1 20.00 3 716.26 4 291.27
26 Uttaranchal 7 2199.98 13 2738.00 16 1907.50
27 Uttar Pradesh 9 1044.93 18 3905.23 7 3329.06
28 West Bengal 10 513.04 5 989.35 10 2978.32
29 Andaman & 0 0.00 1 6.25 0 0.00

Nicobar
30 Chandigarh 3 467.00 1 13.70 2 15.00
31 Dadar & Nagar 0 0.00 2 29.79 0 0.00

Haveli
32 Delhi 8 628.85 2 20.00 5 2400.09

33 Daman & Diu 0 0.00 4 262.28 0 0.00

34 Lakshadweep 0 0.00 0 O 1 7.00

35 Pondicherry 2 451.00 2 469.39 1 500.00

Total 217 37663.83 253 61,316.96 278 64242.08
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